MAYOR JIM GRAY m\ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gtay

Utban County Coundl
FROM: Vernon Azevedo, P.E.

Remedial Measures Program Manager
DATE: September 9, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order #1 — Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Facility

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 to Judy Construction Company increasing
the cost of the Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage project, Resolution No. 587-2015 dated September 24, 2015.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is for architectural improvements to the site that were presented and endorsed by Council on
December 8, 2015.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: $1,692,325.00
‘The cost for future FY is: §0
Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Yes
Account number: 4003-303408-3466-92811 2014 LFUCG LCRWWSTNK_2014 CONSENT_DE

Director/ Commissioner: Martin / Hoskins-Squier

%
1)
--.J_\__i

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / §59.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



