Change Order No. 2

Project Name: HDR Project No.:

Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage CON00%0074

Project Ownar: Owner's Project No.:
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government RMP No. CR-1

125 Lisle Industrial Avenue Date of Issuance:
Lexington, Kentucky 40511 10/06/16

Project Conlractor: Date of Contract;

Judy Censtruction Company, Inc. 09/24/2015

103 8 Church Street Conlract Period:

Cynthiana, KY 41031 403 days (5.C.12/02/16)

It is agreed 1o modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

CHANGE IN CHANGE IN
CPR # ITEM AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIME
2 Revision to Primary Power Service $19,319.00
3 Material Change to Interior Fabricated Pipin {$45,600.00)
4 Addition of LGG Interceptar. $651,300.00
5 Aluminum Handrail on Tank Dome $64,015.00
Difference Net $689,034.00 Q Days

Summary: It is agreed to madify the Contract referred to above as follows:
Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$11,389,326.00

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

583 days (Final Completion 05/31/17)

Net Increase/{Decrease) of this Change Order

$ 689,034.00

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

0 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$ 12,078,360.00

Rewvised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
583 days (Final Completion 05/31/17)

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished In accordance with the terms, stipulations
and conditions of the original Contract as though included thereln.

Accepled for Conlractor by:

Dater

1&{7//lo

Re:ummend-ed for y {HDR Engipsering, Inc.): Date:
W /ﬁ:,_‘_/ / 0/ // // Vi

Appmﬁgﬁo\o«nsrj ik Atest:
wv A7

Date:

1046+ [

Approved: (Other - whanl required)

Date:

Distribution:

O Owner [0 Contractor O office [ Field [J Other

(Oct 1990; Aevised Oct 2001)
Copyright 1391 HDR Englnaering, Inc.



